Article 1

Article 2

Article 2A

Article 3

CHAPTER8 HEALTH AND WELFARE

City Health Officer

8-101 CITY HEALTH OFFICER; DUTIES

Health Nuisances

8-201 NUISANCES UNLAWFUL; DEFINED

8-202 PUBLIC OFFICER

8-203 COMPLAINTS; INQUIRY AND INSPECTION
8-204 RIGHT OF ENTRY

8-205 ORDER OF VIOLATION

8-206 SAME; CONTENTS

8-207 FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY

8-208 ABATEMENT

8-209 HEARING

8-210 COSTS ASSESSED

Environmental Code

8-2A01 TITLE

8-2A02 LEGISLATIVE FINDING OF FACT
8-2A03 PURPOSE

8-2A04 RULES OF CONSTRUCTION
8-2A05 DEFINITIONS

8-2A06 PUBLIC OFFICER

8-2A07 ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS
8-2A08 UNLAWFUL ACTS

8-2A09 ORDER OF VIOLATION

8-2A10 PENALTY

8-2A11 ABATEMENT

8-2A12 HEARING BEFORE GOVERNING BODY
8-2A13 APPEALS

8-2A14 COSTS ASSESSED

8-2A15 CONSTRUCTION

Junked Motor Vehicles on Private Property

8-301 FINDINGS OF GOVERNING BODY
8-302 DEFINITIONS
8-303 NUISANCES UNLAWFUL; DEFINED; EXCEPTIONS



Article 4

Article 5

8-304
8-305
8-306
8-307
8-308
8-309
8-310
8-311
8-312
8-313

Weeds

8-401
8-402
8-403
8-404
8-405
8-406
8-407

PUBLIC OFFICER

COMPLAINTS; INQUIRY AND INSPECTION
RIGHT OF ENTRY

ORDER OF VIOLATION

SAME; CONTENTS

FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY
ABATEMENT

DISPOSITION OF VEHICLE

HEARING

COSTS ASSESSED

WEEDS TO BE REMOVED
DEFINITIONS

PUBLIC OFFICER; NOTICE TO REMOVE
ABATEMENT; ASSESSMENT OF COSTS
RIGHT OF ENTRY

UNLAWFUL INTERFERENCE

NOXIOUS WEEDS

Minimum Housing Code

8-501
8-501A
8-502
8-503
8-504
8-505

8-506

8-507

8-508
8-509

8-510

8-511

8-512
8-513

TITLE

UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED

GENERAL

DECLARATION OF POLICY

DEFINITIONS

DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR
UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT
PREMISES

REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF
DWELLINGS

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE
AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS

DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS

DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND
NON-RESIDENTIAL)

DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES
(NON-RESIDENTIAL)

INSPECTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND
PREMISES

NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS; PROCEDURES

PUBLIC OFFICER; AUTHORITY



Article 6

Article 7

8-514
8-515

8-516

8-517

8-518
8-519

GOVERNING BODY; AUTHORITY

ORDER TO CORRECT AND/OR REPAIR, REMOVE OR
DEMOLISH

DEMOLATION BY PUBLIC OFFICER; PROCEDURE AND
COSTS

CONFLICT OF LAWS; EFFECT OR PARTIAL INVALIDITY
GOVERNING BODY; APPEALS

RIGHT OF PETITION

Rodent Control

8-601
8-602
8-603
8-604
8-605
8-606
8-607
8-608

DEFINITIONS

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

NOTICE TO RODENT-STOP

FAILURE TO COMPLY; WHEN CITY TO DO WORK
REPLACE RODENT-STOPPAGE

NOTICE TO ERADICATE RODENTS

CONDITIONS CONDUCIVE TO HARBORAGE OF RODENTS
INSPECTIONS

Tree Board and Regulations

8-701
8-702
8-703
8-704
8-705
8-706
8-707
8-708
8-709
8-710
8-711
8-712
8-713

TREE BOARD ESTABLISHED

TREE BOARD; POWERS

MAINTENANCE OF TREES AND SHRUBS

REMOVAL OF DEAD OR DANGEROUS TREES AND ROOTS
PLANTING ON UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES

CONTROL OF DISEASE OR INSECT INFESTATION
COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICES

APPEAL OF NOTICE

DELIVERY OF NOTICE

FAILURE OF PROPERTY OWNER TO DO REQUIRED WORK
ASSESSMENT OF DELINQUENT COST

RIGHT OF ENTRY

FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY



