## CHAPTER 8 HEALTH AND WELFARE

Article 1	City Health Officer		
	8-101	CITY HEALTH OFFICER; DUTIES	
Article 2	Health Nuisances		
	8-201	NUISANCES UNLAWFUL; DEFINED	
	8-202	PUBLIC OFFICER	
	8-203	COMPLAINTS; INQUIRY AND INSPECTION	
	8-204	RIGHT OF ENTRY	
	8-205	ORDER OF VIOLATION	
	8-206	SAME; CONTENTS	
	8-207	FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY	
	8-208	ABATEMENT	
	8-209	HEARING	
	8-210	COSTS ASSESSED	
Article 2A	Environmental Code		
	8-2A01	TITLE	
	8-2A02	LEGISLATIVE FINDING OF FACT	
	8-2A03	PURPOSE	
	8-2A04	RULES OF CONSTRUCTION	
	8-2A05	DEFINITIONS	
	8-2A06	PUBLIC OFFICER	
	8-2A07	ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS	
	8-2A08	UNLAWFUL ACTS	
	8-2A09	ORDER OF VIOLATION	
	8-2A10	PENALTY	
	8-2A11	ABATEMENT	
	8-2A12	HEARING BEFORE GOVERNING BODY	
	8-2A13	APPEALS	
	8-2A14	COSTS ASSESSED	
	8-2A15	CONSTRUCTION	
Article 3	Junked Motor Vehicles on Private Property		
	8-301	FINDINGS OF GOVERNING BODY	
	8-302	DEFINITIONS	
	8-303	NUISANCES UNLAWFUL; DEFINED; EXCEPTIONS	

	8-304	PUBLIC OFFICER		
	8-305	COMPLAINTS; INQUIRY AND INSPECTION		
	8-306	RIGHT OF ENTRY		
	8-307	ORDER OF VIOLATION		
	8-308	SAME; CONTENTS		
	8-309	FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY		
	8-310	ABATEMENT		
	8-311	DISPOSITION OF VEHICLE		
	8-312	HEARING		
	8-313	COSTS ASSESSED		
Article 4	Weeds			
	8-401	WEEDS TO BE REMOVED		
	8-402	DEFINITIONS		
	8-403	PUBLIC OFFICER; NOTICE TO REMOVE		
	8-404	ABATEMENT; ASSESSMENT OF COSTS		
	8-405	RIGHT OF ENTRY		
	8-406	UNLAWFUL INTERFERENCE		
	8-407	NOXIOUS WEEDS		
Article 5	Minimum Housing Code			
	8-501	TITLE		
	8-501 8-501A	TITLE UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED		
	8-501A	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED		
	8-501A 8-502	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507 8-508 8-509	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL)		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507 8-508 8-509	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES (NON-RESIDENTIAL)		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507 8-508 8-509	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES (NON-RESIDENTIAL) INSPECTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507 8-508 8-509 8-510 8-511	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES (NON-RESIDENTIAL) INSPECTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND PREMISES		
	8-501A 8-502 8-503 8-504 8-505 8-506 8-507 8-508 8-509	UNIFORM HOUSING CODE INCORPORATED GENERAL DECLARATION OF POLICY DEFINITIONS DUTY OF OCCUPANT OR OWNER OF OCCUPIED OR UNOCCUPIED BUILDING AND ITS PREMISES OR VACANT PREMISES REGULATIONS FOR THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR; DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF UNFIT DWELLINGS DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED PREMISES (RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL) DESIGNATION OF BLIGHTED BUILDINGS AND PREMISES (NON-RESIDENTIAL) INSPECTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES AND		

	8-514	GOVERNING BODY; AUTHORITY		
	8-515	ORDER TO CORRECT AND/OR REPAIR, REMOVE OR DEMOLISH		
	8-516	DEMOLATION BY PUBLIC OFFICER; PROCEDURE AND		
		COSTS		
	8-517	CONFLICT OF LAWS; EFFECT OR PARTIAL INVALIDITY		
	8-518	GOVERNING BODY; APPEALS		
	8-519	RIGHT OF PETITION		
Article 6	Rodent Co	Rodent Control		
	8-601	DEFINITIONS		
	8-602	BUILDING MAINTENANCE		
	8-603	NOTICE TO RODENT-STOP		
	8-604	FAILURE TO COMPLY; WHEN CITY TO DO WORK		
	8-605	REPLACE RODENT-STOPPAGE		
	8-606	NOTICE TO ERADICATE RODENTS		
	8-607	CONDITIONS CONDUCIVE TO HARBORAGE OF RODENTS		
	8-608	INSPECTIONS		
Article 7	Tree Boar	d and Regulations		
	8-701	TREE BOARD ESTABLISHED		
	8-702	TREE BOARD; POWERS		
	8-703	MAINTENANCE OF TREES AND SHRUBS		
	8-704	REMOVAL OF DEAD OR DANGEROUS TREES AND ROOTS		
	8-705	PLANTING ON UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES		
	8-706	CONTROL OF DISEASE OR INSECT INFESTATION		
	8-707	COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICES		
	8-708	APPEAL OF NOTICE		
	8-709	DELIVERY OF NOTICE		
	8-710	FAILURE OF PROPERTY OWNER TO DO REQUIRED WORK		
	8-711	ASSESSMENT OF DELINQUENT COST		
	8-712	RIGHT OF ENTRY		
	8-713	FAILURE TO COMPLY; PENALTY		